PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8179976

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KALA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	08/02/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KALA BIO, INC.	
Street Address:	1167 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE	
City:	ARLINGTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02476	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14768038
Application Number:	14181095
Application Number:	15139099
Application Number:	15139107
Application Number:	15868894
Application Number:	16522550
Application Number:	14184886
Application Number:	15139121
Application Number:	15139135
Application Number:	15842695
Application Number:	16361732
Application Number:	16915508
Application Number:	14894214
Application Number:	15970740
Application Number:	16014937
Application Number:	16422606
Application Number:	14301653
Application Number:	14939727
Application Number:	15411485
Application Number:	15782696

PATENT REEL: 065017 FRAME: 0488

508132796

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15782743
Application Number:	16043000
Application Number:	16043007
Application Number:	16400672
Application Number:	16900657
Application Number:	14530092
Application Number:	14981105
Application Number:	15712645
Application Number:	16184760
Application Number:	16806819
Application Number:	17197702
Application Number:	15032595
Application Number:	15604080
Application Number:	15529969
Application Number:	15534448
Application Number:	16204827
Application Number:	15694252
Application Number:	16415848
Application Number:	16818033
Application Number:	15694331
Application Number:	16286216
Application Number:	17315080
Application Number:	15694383
Application Number:	16513505
Application Number:	16757305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)253-0902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9492530900

Email: courtney.lines@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP Address Line 1: 1 PARK PLAZA Address Line 2: TWELFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1959057.00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COURTNEY LINES
SIGNATURE:	/Courtney Lines/

Total Attachments: 3
source=Kala Pharmaceuticals, Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif
source=Kala Pharmaceuticals, Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif
source=Kala Pharmaceuticals, Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KALA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KALA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO "KALA BIO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2023, AT 8:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2023 AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 203873316 Date: 08-02-23

4706707 8100 SR# 20233141102

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:04 AM 08/02/2023 FILED 08:04 AM 08/02/2023 SR 20233141102 - File Number 4706707

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF KALA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Kala Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law, setting forth an amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended (the "Certificate of Incorporation"), and declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting in its entirety Article FIRST thereof and inserting in lieu thereof the following replacement Article FIRST:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is KALA BIO, Inc."

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective at 4:00 p.m., Eastern Time, on August 2, 2023,

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 2nd day of August, 2023.

KALA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

By:

Name: Mark Iwicki

mayar

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 065017 FRAME: 0493

RECORDED: 09/21/2023